1 Assets under management (AUM) figures are estimated as of the most recent month-end and subject to change. Total assets reflect the AUM of all funds managed by the Lighthouse Group, excluding

cross investments by other Lighthouse Group funds (i.e., assets are not double counted). The AUM calculations of sub-categories reflected herein (i.e., Hedge Funds and Hedge Fund Solutions) include
cross-investments by Lighthouse Group funds and will thus not tie out to the Total assets figure

2 Personnel counts include employees of Lighthouse Group, portfolio management personnel employed directly by Lighthouse Group, and other personnel subject to Lighthouse supervision as of most
recent month-end.

3 $4.9bn includes $3.2bn of external client AUM. The additional $1.7bn is an internal allocation from Hedge Fund Solutions portfolios

24

Lighthouse Investment Partners
Diversified and evolving platform

The numbers in this presentation have been presented in US dollars (USD) unless otherwise indicated.

The numbers in this presentation have been presented in US dollars (USD) unless otherwise indicated.

25

Balance sheet

US$ millions 31 December
2022

Amendment of
convertible notes

NGI Strategic
Portfolio

Transaction
impacts

Pro forma
31 December

2022

Cash 48.401 (6.000) 42.301
Trade receivables and other assets 23.687 23.687
Current tax assets - -
Total current assets 72.088 66.088

Investments at fair value 479.415 479.415
Investment in joint ventures and associates 13.982 13.982
Plant and equipment 9.189 9.189
Right-of-use assets 19.489 19.489
Deferred tax assets 31.630 31.630
Intangible assets 94.276 94.276
Other non-current assets 7.044 7.044
Total non-current assets 655.025 655.025
Total assets 727.113 — (6.000) 721.113

Trade and other payables 4.611 4.611
Lease liabilities 3.162 3.162
Employee benefits 16.003 16.003
Current tax liabilities 1.098 1.098
Other financial liabilities 96.377 96.377
Total current liabilities 121.251 121.251

Trade and other payables 0.254 0.254
Lease liabilities 22.739 22.739
Employee benefits 0.006 0.006
Other financial liabilities 174.902 (1.628) (137.264) 36.010
Total non-current liabilities 197.901 59.009
Total liabilities 319.152 (1.628) (137.264) 180.260
Net assets 407.961 1.628 131.264 540.853

Share capital 356.186 197.900 554.086
Non-share capital 99.818 1.628 101.446
Reserves 36.290 36.290
Accumulated losses (84.333) (66.636) (150.969)
Total equity attributable to equity holders of the
parent 407.961 1.628 131.264 540.853

Key assumptions

• US$80m entitlement offer is
fully taken up

• US$120m placement is in
ordinary shares

• Difference between the
US$200m consideration and the
FV of the Redemption Liability is
recognised as a one-off item in
the P&L

• Transaction costs are estimated
at US$6.0m, with 65% expenses
and 35% related to the issue of
shares and therefore recognised
directly in Equity

Reconciliation of Pro Forma Balance Sheet Financial
Outcomes

This presentation has been prepared by Navigator Global Investments Limited (NGI) and provides information regarding NGI and its activities current as at the date of this presentation. It is in summary form and is not